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Total population (end-of-period) 672,000 670,900

314,500 314,100

357,500 356,800

1,400 1,475

735 758

665 717

542 615 r

315 346 r

227 269 r

190,367 189,515

19,838 18,696

18,986 17,661

Individuals granted right of abode

285 166

116 133

647 1,277

841 1,132

Male at first marriage 668 910

Female at first marriage 700 948

Second Quarter Data of Past Years

Neoplasms 194   214 r Total population 642,900 652,500 648,400

Diseases of the circulatory system 150   185 r Live birth 1,662 1,639 1,596

Diseases of the respiratory system 87   81 r Mortality  480  566  522

r     Revised figures

Sources of data:  Hospitals, Civil Affairs Registry and Public Security Police Force

DEMOGRAPHIC STATISTICS

 Population Change

Total population was 672,000, an increase of 1,100 quarter-to-quarter; female population accounted for 53.2% of the total.

There were 1,400 live births delivered, a decrease of 75 quarter-to-quarter. The sex ratio at birth stood at 110.5. Mortality totalled 542, down by 73 quarter-to-
quarter. In the first half of 2019, live births and mortality increased by 0.7% and 15.8% respectively year-on-year.

Chinese immigrants decreased by 630 quarter-to-quarter to 647, while individuals granted right of abode increased by 119 to 285.

Non-resident workers totalled 190,367 at the end of the second quarter, up by 852 quarter-to-quarter.

Principal Indicators

Male

Female

2ND QUARTER 2019

2016 2017

Top Three Underlying Causes of Death

Document granted

Document annulled

Right of abode granted

Right of abode annulled

7.5

71.7

-12.8

2018

Non-resident Workers by Country/Territory

1,441

Chinese immigrants

2015

www.dsec.gov.mo

Marriage Registration

Total (case)

 476
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